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Current Inmate Population RECEIVED
it i TATE GO. CIRCUIT CLERK
Selected Billing Agencies: All
- . t ? e
Gender: Male and Female | Show Juveniles: Yes N 13 208
{nmate Name Fileld A/S/IR  Arresting Agency Book In Date/Time  Court Days Location @3;999 ' Bond
Armstrong, Derrick. 893209  41/M/C  Tate County Sheriff's Office  10/25/2016 13:55:22 MDOC 598  State Building --> Purchase,Possession, Transfer or $0.00
Scott Rm. 3 Distribution of Chemical with Intent
toManufacture
Black, Cordarrell C 989511  29/M/A 06/07/2018 18:58:38 MDOC 10 Pod 214 Probation Violation $0.00
Boyce, Corey K 681704 21/M/A 05/30/2018 14:12:31 Circult Court 18 Pod 202 Burglary - All but Dwelling $75000.00
Cireuit Court Habitual Offenders Sentenced to $0.00
Maximum Term of Imprisonment
Circuit Court Larceny - Petit $0.00
Brewer, Vallery 241501 55/FiC 05/14/2018 22:01:14 Clrcult Court 34 Female Violation of Non-Adjudication Order $0.00
Janeice Lockdown -->
121
Brown, Chester 576503  28/M/A 03/10/2018 11:40:20 Circuit Court 99 Pad 214 Probation Violation $0.00
Larpell
Brown, Jeffery Adam 324810 31/M/C MDOC 04/07/2017 16:05;38 MDOC 436  State Building — Controlled Substance-Sell, Transfer,  $0.00
Rm. 4 Distribute, Possess With Intent to Sell
MDOC Felon in Possession of a Firearm $0.00
Burton, JB 728602 21/MIC Tate County Sheriff's Office  06/07/2018 18:06:46 Clrcuit Court 10 Pod 214 Contempt of Drug Court $0.00
Bush, Redriquez. 102671 21/M/A 04/03/2018 15:35:54 Circuit Court 75 Pod 212 Violation of Non-Adjudication Order $0.00
Cortez
Cook, David Leon 983906 32/M/A 06/13/2018 17:45:47 Circuit Court 4 Contempt of Court for Fallure to $0.00
Compiy With Court Order of Support
Cogk, Robert. 667910 34/M/C 05/10/2018 16:33:44 MDOC 38 State Building --> Controlled Substance-Sell, Transfer,  $0.00
Rm, 1 Distribute, Possess With Intent to Sell
Dancy, Michael 566505 27/M/C 06/07/2018 17:01:36 Circuit Court 10 Pod 212 Contempt of Drug Court $0.00
Chadwick
Davis, Allen Curtis 988711  20/M/O 05/25/2018 16:51:22 Circuit Court 23 Pod 102 Touching Child for Lustful Purposes  $0.00
- by Person Over 18 Child Under Age
of16;Gratification;Molesting
Dickerson, Jeffery ~ 010509 49/M/C 01/25/2018 14:13:48 MDOC 143 State Bullding --> Burgfary - All but Dwelling $0.00
Allen Rm. 1
Eason, Davonte 604608 16/M/A Coldwater Police Department 01/02/2018 02:32:18 Coldwater 167  Pod 204 Murder $250000.00
Margquez Municlpal/Circuit
Fonville, Ladarius. 077610  19/M/A Tate County Sheriff's Office  05/16/2018 12:21:42 Circuit Court 32 Pod 101 Contempt of Court for Fallure to $0.00
Deon Comply With Court Order of Support
Garrett, Clyde Lee 307212  36/M/A  Senatobia Police Department 08/04/2017 05:48:39 Senatobla 317  Pod 202 Controlled Substance-Sell, Transfer, $0.00
Munlelpal/Circuit Distribute, Possess With Intent to Sell
Senatobia Controlled Substance-Sell, Transfer,  $50000,00
MunicipalfCircult Distribute, Possess With intent to Sell
Senatobia Municipal Possession Of Paraphernalia $0.00
oy
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Inmate Population
Inmate Name

Garth, Alponzo
Cortez

Greenwoo d, Lance

Prentiss

Griffin, Bobby Lloyd

Hall, Jeremy Wayne

Hall, Richard Chase

Harrison, Mark
tewart

Hicks, John Howard

Hudson, Randy

Edwin

Jackson, Kado
James

Jackson, Quincy
Antonio

Jackson, Willie Al

Fileld
873107

013111

450012

049207

139204

691401

775005

361808

940712

900008

354507

A/S/R  Arresting Agency
44/M/A. Tate County Sheriff's Office

39/M/A

27/IMIC  MDOC

32/MIC Tate County Sheriff"s Office

29/M/C

Sa/m/C

46/MIC

41/M/C Senatobia Police Department

49/M/A MDOC

36/M/A  Senatobla Police Department

43/M/IA  Tate County Sheriff's Office

Book In Date/Time
08/05/2016 07:41:29

06/14/2018 03:26:35

05/10/2018 16:31:46

03/24/2017 13:19:15

06/12/2018 18:28:19

0813112017 14:37:35

02/14/2017 15:22:47

01/26/2017 21:00:22

05/01/2018 13:18:49

05/10/2018 11:24:48

04/27/2018 12:42;58

Court
MDOC

MDOC

Justice

Justice
Justice
Justice
MDOC

MDQOC
MDOC
MDOC

MDOC

Circuit Court
Justice/Circuit

Circuit Court
Justice Courst
Circuit Court
Justice Court
Circuit Court

Other Agency
Girouit Court

MDOC
Como Municipal

MDOC
Senatobia Municipal
Senatobia Municipal
Senatobla Municipal
MDOC

Days
630

38

450

239

488

507

47

k1

51

Location

State Building —>
Rm. 13

Pod 101

State Building >
Rm. 3

State Building -->
Rm. 2

Pod 214

Pod 102

Pod 202

State Building ->
Rm. 6

Pod 101

State Building —
Rm. 7

Charges

Controlied Substance: lilegal
Possession

Controlled Substance: Sale of
Paraphrenalia/ deliver, sale, possess
with intent

DUI - First Offense DUI

Forelgn Warrant;Fugitive;Holding
Motor Vehicle Violation - No License
No Insurance

Consplracy

Controlled Substance: lifegal
Possession

Controlled Substance-Sell, Transfer,
Distribute, Possess With Intent to Sell

Grand Larceny;Motor Vehicle,Second
ar Subsequent Offense

Failure to Register Under Sex
Offender Registration Law Penalties
andEnforcement

Exploitation of Children

Touching Child for Lustful Purposes;
Gratification; Molesting

Exploitation of Children
Probation Violation
Sexual Battery

Telehpone Harassment
Burglary - All but Dwelling

Foreign Warrant;Fugitive;Holding

Grand Larceny; Personal Property of
Another ($250 or more)

Controlled Substance-Sell, Transfer,
Distribute, Possess With Intent to Sell

Forelgn Warrant;Fugitive;Holding

Parole Violation
Resisting Arrest
Shoplifting
Trespass, Willful

Controlled Substance: lllegal
Possession
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Bond
$0.00

$0.00

$1000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$50000.00
$2000.00
$15000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$500.00
$0.00
$0.00
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Inmate Popula(ioh
Inmate Name
Jenkins, Fredrick Lee

Johnson, Mickey
Leadale

Kolb, Barbara
Annette

Little, Latasha Renee

Logckhart, Coby_
Marshall, Lakevan

Deshaune

Mayer, Jada n

McClinton, Randy D

McDaniel, Michael
Stanley

McMahon
Christopher
Mitchell, Liquincy
Dewayne
Montgomery, Kiam_
Rashad

Moore, Dekota
Bernard

Oneal, Danny Wayne

Pega, Michael James

Pegues, Bobby

Purser, Wyatt
Channing

Reckman-Smith,
Jordan Maria

Redd, Buddy Wayne
Reed, Calvin Hayes

Fiteld
065003

110710

962811

253908

090309
090012

321312
277011

902012

604210

724712

000503

017995

414007

645504

959411

491910

291603

199209
921809

ASIR
49/M/C

36/MIA

83/FIC

34/FIA

36/MIA
26/M/A

38IFIC
35/M/A

3I3NIC

40/M/A

18/MIA

35/MIA

26/M/A

26/M/C

33/Mic

G1/MIA

19/M/C

27/FIC

25/M/C
§3/MIC

Arresting Agency
MDOC

Tate County Sheriff's Office

Senatobla Police Department

Tate County Sheriff's Office

MDOC

Tate County Sheriff's Office

MDOC

Senatobia Police Department

Tate County Sheriff's Office

Mississippi Highway Patrol

Book In Date/Time
05/10/2018 16:51:04

12/14/2015 10:20:50

05/23/2018 15:08:47

05/17/2018 10:47:04

05/21/2018 23:43:13
02/05/2018 04:45:53

03/21/2018 13:48:06
04/22/2014 09:22:27

12/15/2017 15:03:09

12/22/2015 13:16:19

02/06/2018 00:56:50

04/03/2018 16:18:17

05/18/2018 02:22:38

02/06/2018 12:08:28

05/23/2018 08:42:14

10/27/2017 13:08:57

05/20/2018 18:10:30

06/05/2018 17:36:38

06/05/2018 17:47:40
03/11/2018 04:11:57

Count
MDOC

Other Agency
MDOC

Clreuit Court
Senatobia
Munlclpal/Circuit

Senatobia Munlcipal
Justice/Circuit

Senatobia Municipal
Circuit Court
MDOC

MDOC

MbDoC
Justice/Clrcuit
Circuit Court
Como Municipal

Other Agency
Justice/Clrcuit
Clreuit Court

Circuit Court
Other Agency
Justice

Other Agency
MDOG

Circult Court

Circuit Court
Justice

Justice/Clrcuit

Justice

Days
38

915
25
31

27
133

83
1617

183
907
132
75

31

131

25

232

28

12

99

Localion
State Building ->
Rm. 13

State Building >
Rm. 11

Pod 129

Pod112>G
Pod 202

Pod 129
State Building -->
Rm., 9

State Building —>
Rm. 14

State Building —>
Rm. 8
Pod 101

Pod 212

Pod 202

State Building -->
Rm. 12

Pod 102

Pod 128

Pod 101
Pod 112> 8B

Charges

Controlied Substance-Sell, Transfer,
Distribute, Possess With Intent to Sell

Foreign Warrant;Fugitive;Holding
Controlled Substance Violations

Contempt of Court/ Fallure to Appear

Controlled Substance-Sell, Transfer,
Distribute, Possess With Intent to Sell

Trespass, Witlful
Burglary - All but Dwelling

Contempt of Court/ Failure to Appear
Contempt of Court / Fallure to Appear
Larceny - Grand

Recelving Stolen Property
Controlled Substance: fllegal

Possession
Burglary - All but Dwelling

Parole Violation
Forelgn Warrant;Fugitive;Holding

Probation Viotation
Bond Surrender

Contempt of Court for Violation of
Protective Order or Bond Condition’

Forelgn Warrant;Fugitive;Holding
Foreign Warrant;Fugitive; Holding
Contempt of Court/ Failure to Appear
Forelgn Warrant;Fugitive;HoldIng

Controlled Substance-Sell, Transfer,
Distribute, Possess With Intent to Sell

Controlled Substance Viotations

Statutory Rape

Counterfeit Instrument:
Forgery/uttering

Carjacking/Attempted Carjacking
Careless Driving
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Bond
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$7500,00

$0.00
$5000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$100000.00
$5000.00

$30000.00
$0.00

Inmate Population

Printed:

6/18/2018 6:09:01 AM

Page 3 of 5



Inmate Population
Inmate Narne
Reed, Calvin Hayes

Reed, Robert Earl

Reed, Rodarrius
Antonio

Fiteld
921809

265509

11991

Richardson, Anthony 490107

Wiiliam
Robertson, Henry M

Rozell, Schamont

Sanders, Jeremy Lee

Sartin, Marty Date

ava ler

Daxxbop

551210

185805

199409

420511

898725

Shuler, Brittney Rena 102804

Singley, Daniel Tyler

Spencer, Reno_
Maguel

913404

893302

Stacks, Ted Wajlace 647403

A/S/R
53/M/C

18/MIA

27/NVA

44/M/C

35/M/C

42mMio

40/MiC

50/M/C

3tNIC

33/FIC
33/m/c

40/M1A

ImiIc

Arresting Agency
Mississippi Highway Patrol

Tate County Sheriff's Office

Senatobia Police Department

Tate County Sherlff's Office

MDOC

Tate County Sheriff’s Office

MDOC

Tate County Sheriff's Office

Boak in Date/Time
03/11/2018 04:11:57

05/25/2018 13:03:31

05/08/2018 13:03:51

03/30/2018 04:50:46

02/06/2018 17:28:13

05/10/2018 16:47:35

01/09/2018 20:51:49

05/04/2018 15:35:41%

01/19/2018 13:19:35

05/03/2018 17:02:44
05/04/2018 15:39:08

05/01/2018 13:22:55

06/01/2018 12:27:43

Court
Justice/Circuit
Justice
Clreuit Court

Coldwater Municipal

Clrcuit Court
Clrcuit Court
Circult Court

Circuit Court

Senatobia
Municlpal/Circult

Senatobia
Municipal/Circuit

Senatobia
Municipal/Circuit

Senatobia Municipal
MDOC

Chancery Court
Circuit Court

Other Agency

Other Agency
MDOC

Circuit Court
Clrcuit Court

Circult Court
MDOC

MDOC

Justice

Days Location

99

23

40

80

131

38

159

149

45
44

47

16

Pod 112 ->B

Pod 112-->C

Pod 202

Pod 102

Pod 101

State Building —>
Rm. 7

Pod 214

State Building —>
Rm. §

Pod 202

Pod 129

State Building —>
Rm. §

State Building —>
Rm. 10

Pod 101

Charges
DUI - Third or Subsequent Conviction
Improper Turn (No Turn Signal)

Contempt of Court for Fallure to
Appear or Complete Jury Service

Burglary; Inhabited Dwelling House,
Whether Armed or Not,
WhetherOccupled or Not

Malicious Mischief
Simple Assault

Touching Child for Lustful Purposes;
Gratification; Molesting

Conterpt of Court/ Failure to Appear
Controlled Substance Violations

Controlled Substance Violatlons

Controlled Substance: lilegal
Possession

Fallure of Owner or Operator of Motor
Vehicle to Maintaln Liability
InsuranceCard

Controlfed Substance: Hlegal
Possession

Contempt of Court for Failure to
Comply With Court Order of Support

Controlled Substance:
Second/subsequent
Offender/enhanced Sentence

Foreign Warrant;Fugitive;Holding
Foreign Warrant;Fugitive;Holding
Controlled Substance Violatlons

Burglary; Inhabited Dwelling House,
Whether Armed or Not,
WhetherOccupied or Not

Simple Assauit
Contempt of Drug Court

Counterfeit Instrument;
Forgery/uttering

Controlled Substance-Sell, Transfer,
Distribute, Possess With Intent to Sell

Controlled Substance -Unlawful to
Purchase,Possess, Transfer,DistributeP
recursor Chems wilntent to Mfg a C/S
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Bond
$1000,00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$50000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$30000.00
$0,00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$10000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$5000.00

Inmate Population
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Inmate Population

Inmate Name

Fiteld

Stacks, Ted Wallace 647403

Starks, James

Richard

677109

Tharrien, Bryan David 736407

Turner, James

Valentine, Lorenza

Washington, Mark_
Christopher

Welch, Brandon
Scott

White, Travolta
Kentrall

Wright, Keylantre
Quintez

Total inmates: 67

756312

812604

074402

848109

417109

032308

A/S/IR Arresting Agency
31/MIC  Tate County Sheriff's Office

36/M/IC MDOC

30/M/O  Tate County Sheriff's Office

25/M/A  Panola County Sheriff's

Office

61/M/A Senatobia Police Department

49/M/A  Tate County Shetiff's Office

36/m/C
39/M/A MDOC

18/M/A Tate County Sheriff's Office

Book In Date/Time
06/01/2018 12:27:48

05/25/2018 09:29:47

06/08/2018 13:38:30

06/24/2018 12:19:51

11/28/2017 10:30:37

03/03/2018 16:05:15

09/25/2017 07:48:51

Courl
Justice

Other Agency
Justice
MDOC

Justice/Circuit

Circuit Court
Circuit Court

Clrcuit Court

Circuit Court
Justice
Other Agency

Senatobia
Municipal/Circuit

Justice/Circuit
Justice

Other Agency
Justice
Justice
Justice
MDOC

06/08/2018 17:29:16 MDOC

02/06/2018 02:06:00

Justice/Circuit

Days
16

23

24

200

106

264
9

132

Location
Pod 101

Pod 212

Pod 102

Pod 204

Pod 112 —>F

Pod 202

Pod 214

Pod 212

Pod 204

Charges

False Information or Identification to
law enforcement officer

Foreign Warrant;Fugitive;Holding
Resisting Arrest
Probation Violatlon

Sex Offender Registration Law;
requires SOR registration with DPS

Sexual Battery

Touching Child for Lustful Purposes;
Gratification; Molesting

Capital Murder

Conspiracy

Contempt of Court / Fallure to Appear
Foreign Warrant;Fugitive;Holding
Robbery - Armed

DU - Third or Subsequent Conviction

Fleeing or eluding a law enforcement
officer in a mator vehicle

Forelgn Warrant;Fugitive;Holding
Motor Vehicle Violation - No License
No Insurance

Reckless Driving

Controlled Substance-Sell, Transfer,
Distribute, Possess With Intent to Sell

Probation Violation

Burglary - All but Dwelling

Page 50(5
Bond
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5000.00

$50000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1346.50
$0.00
$250000.00

$1000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Inmate Population
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